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@ THE EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF CHINA

Date: April 23, 2018
To: The Ministry of Finance of Montenegro
Dear Sirs,

We are sending herewith copy of the Table of Disbursements concerning the
Preferential Buyer Credit Loan Agreement, CHINA EXIMBANK PBC NO. (2014) 31
TOTAL NO. (325).

In case you find any differences from your record, please let us know immediately by
mail, telex or facsimile,

Unless we receive from you any objection within 7 days after the date of this letter,
we shall deem that you have confirmed the content of the Table and are bound
thereby.

Yours faithfully,

A1El.
Ms. Xu Moyi
Country Officer

Concessional Loan Department
The Export-Import Bank of China

Enclose: Table of Disbursements

Add: No.20, Fuxingmennel Street, Xicheng District, Beijing, China
Tel: +86-10-8357 9988 Fax; +BG-10-6606 0636
www.eximbank.gov.cn




THE EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF CHINA
TABLE OF DISBURSEMENTS
(Concerning the Preferential Buyer Credit Loan Agrecment
Ne. (2014) 31TOTAL NO. (325)

(Amounts expressed in US$)

Date of Disbursement | Amount Disbursed Outstanding Remarks
Balance

2015-4-29 94,399,148.46 94,399,148.46
2015-6-25 94,399,148.46 188,798,296.92
2016-11-10 2,101,380.73 190,899,677.65
2016-12-16 3,134,882.20 194,034,559.85
2016-12-27 5,597,537.87 199,632,097.72
2017-3-17 6,611,235.31 206,243,333.03
2017-4-21 5,935,632.15 212,178,965.18
2017-6-20 21,350,012.35 233,528,977.53

2017-8-3 18,575,856.88 252,104,834.41
2017-8-18 16,640,988.73 268,745,823.14
2017-9-22 16,464,151.49 285,209,974.63
2017-10-19 26,694,528.23 311,904,502.86
2017-11-22 36,890,212.42 348,794,715.28
2017-12-27 32,276,840.19 381,071.555.47
2017-12-28 24,150,591.08 405,222,146.55
2018-3-13 6,400,859.77 411,623,006.32

2018-4-4 20,346,635.95 431,969,642.27
2018-4-20 13,302,831.55 445,272,473.82

Total: 445,272,473.82
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@ THE EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF CHINA

Date: April 4, 2018

To: The Ministry of Finance of Montenegro

Dear Sirs,

We are sending herewith copy of the Table of Disbursements concerning the
Preferential Buyer Credit Loan Agreement, CHINA EXIMBANK PBC NO. (2014) 31

TOTAL NO. (325).

In case you find any differences from your record, please let us know immediately by
mail, telex or facsimile.

Unless we receive from you any objection within 7 days after the date of this letter,
we shall deem that you have confirmed the content of the Table and are bound
thereby.

Yours faithfully,
BTN,

Ms. Xu Moyi
Country Officer

Concessional Loan Department
The Export-Import Bank of China

Enclose: Table ef Disbursements

Add: No.30, Fuxingmennel Stree, Xicheng District, Beijing, China
Tel: +86-10-8357 9988 Fax: +86-10-6606 0636
www.eximbank.gov.cn
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(Concerning the Preferential Buyer Credit Loan Agreement

THE EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF CHINA

TABLE OF DISBURSEMENTS

No. (2014) 31TOTAL NO. (325)

(Amounts expressed in US$)

Date of Disbursement | Amount Disbursed Outstanding Remarks
Balance
2015-4-29 94,399,148.46 94,399,148.46
2015-6-25 94,399,148 .46 188,798,296.92
2016-11-10 2,101,380.73 190,899,677.65
2016-12-16 3,134,882.20 194,034,559.85
2016-12-27 5,597,537.87 199,632,097.72
2017-3-17 6,611,235.31 206,243,333.03
2017-4-21 5,935,632.15 212,178,965.18
2017-6-20 21,350,012.35 233,528,977.53
2017-8-3 18,575,856.88 252,104,834.41
2017-8-18 16,640,988.73 268,745,823.14
2017-9-22 16,464,151.49 285,209,974.63
2017-10-19 26,694,528,23 311,904,502.86
2017-11-22 36,890,212.42 348,794,715.28
2017-12-27 32,276,840.19 381,071.555.47
2017-12-28 24,150,591.08 405,222,146.55
2018-3-13 6,400,859.77 411,623,006.32
2018-4-4 20,346,635.95 431,969,642.27
Total: 431,969,642.27




@ THE EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF CHINA

Date: March 16, 2018
To: The Ministry of Finance of Montcnegro

Deur Sirs,

We are sending herewith copy of the Table of Dishwrements voncemic: o
Preferential Buyer Credit Loan Agreement, CHINA EXIMBANK PRC NO. (2n14) 31
TOTAL NO. (325).

In case you find any difterences from Mt reeon o 10 e o B M e
mail. telex or facsimile,

I3

Unless we reeeive from you any olyjontion wihlis

-

- Gazialior the di.
we shall decm thet you bave conliom o e comtent o “Tail e

thereby.

Yours faithfully,

15904
Ms. Xu Moyi
Country Officer

Concessional Loan Department
The Export-Import Bank of China

o Enclose: Table of Disbursements

“Tel: +86.10-8357 9988 Fax: +86-10-6606 0636

| %ww‘ www.eximbank.gov.cn
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@ THE EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF CHINA

THE EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF CHINA
TABLE OF DISBURSEMENTS
(Concemning the Preferential Buyer Credit Loan Agreement

No. (2014) 31TOTAL NO. (325)

(Amounts expressed in US$)

Date of Disbursement | Amount Disbursed Outstanding Repnhs
Balance
2015-4-29 94.399,148 .15 94,399,148.45 i
2015-6-25 94,339,148 1. 188,708,206.62 \
2016-11-10 2,101,380.75 190,899,677.07 v
2016-12-16 3.134,88270 | 194,034.559.83
2016-12-27 5.597.537.07 199,632.097.7> |
2017-3-17 511233 206,243 3330 |
208742 593563215 212,178.965.1¢ |
2017-6-20 21,350,012.55 | 233,528.977.53 | -
2017-8-3 1857585608 252 104.834.0 |
2017-8-18 16,640,988.73 268,745.823.
2017-9-22 16,464,151.49 285,209,974.63
2017-10-19 26,694,528.23 311,904,502.86
2017-11-22 36,890,212.42 348,794,715.28
2017-12-27 32,276,840.19 381,071.555.47
2017-12-28 24,150,591.08 405,222,146.55
2018-3-13 6,400.859.77 411,623,006.32
Total: 411,623,006.32
= - Tel: +86-10-8357 9988 Fax: +B6-10-6606 0636
%H‘ i www.eximbank gov.cn
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COMRLELELX:

THE EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF CHINA
Date: December 28, 2017
To: The Ministry of Finance of Montencgro
Dear Sirs,
We are sending herewith copy of the Table of Disbursements concerning the
Preferential Buyer Credit Loan Agreement, CHINA EXIMBANK PBC NO. (2014) 31

TOTAL NO. (325).

In case you find any differences from your record, please let us know immediately by
mail, telex or facsimile.

Unless we receive from you any objection within 7 days after the date of this letter,
we shall deem that you have confirmed the content of the Table and are bound
thereby.

Yours faithfully,

\
- ‘Zf\‘ (4
Ms. Xu Moyi
Country Officer
Concessional Loan Department

The Export-Import Bank of China

Enclose: Table of Disbursements




THE EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF CHINA
TABLE OF DISBURSEMENTS
{Conceming the Preferential Buyer Credit Loan Agreement
No. (2014) 31TOTAL NO. (325)

(Amounts expressed in USS$)
Date of Disbursement | Amount Disbursed Qutstanding Remarks
Balance

2015-4-29 94,399,148.46 94,399,148.46

2015-6-25 94,399,148.46 188,798,296.92
2016-11-10 2,101,380.73 190,899,677.65
2016-12-16 3,134,882.20 194,034,559.85
2016-12-27 5,997,537.87 199,632,097.72

2017-3-17 6,611,235.31 206,243,333.03

2017-4-21 5,935,632.15 212,178,965.18

2017-6-20 21,350,012.35 233,528,977.53

2017-8-3 18,575,856.88 252,104,834.41

2017-8-18 16,640,988.73 268,745,823.14

2017-9-22 16,464,151.49 285,209,974.63
2017-10-19 26,694,528.23 311,904,502.86
2017-11-22 36,890,212.42 348,794,715.28
2017-12-27 32,276,840.19 381,071.555.47
2017-12.28 24,150,591.08 405,222,146.55

Total: 405,222,146.55
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THE EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF CHINA

Date: November 23, 2017

To: The Ministry of Finance of Montenegro
Dear Sirs,

We are sending herewith copy of the Table of Disbursements concerning the
Preferential Buyer Credit Loan Agreement, CHINA EXIMBANK PBC NO. (2014) 31
TOTAL NO. (325).

In case you find any differences from your record, please let us know immediately by
mail, telex or facsimile.

Unless we reccive from you any objection within 7 days after the date of this letter,
we shall deem that you have confirmed the content of the Table and are bound
thereby.

Yours faithfully,

s
%‘ LL-')""W
Ms. Xu Moyir
Country Officer

Concessional Loan Department
The Export-Import Bank of China

Enclose: Table of Disbursements



THE EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF CHINA

(Concemning the Preferential Buyer Credit Loan Agreement

TABLE OF DISBURSEMENTS

No. (2014) 31TOTAL NO. (325)

(Amounts expressed in US$)
Date of Disbursement | Amount Disbursed Outstanding Remarks
Balance

2015-4-29 94,399,148.46 94,399,148.46

2015-6-25 94,399,148.46 188,798,296.92
2016-11-10 2,101,380.73 190,899,677.65
2016-12-16 3,134,882.20 194,034,559.85
2016-12-27 5,597,537.87 199,632,097.72

2017-3-17 6,611,235.31 206,243,333.03

2017-4-21 5,935,632.15 212,178,965.18

2017-6-20 21,350,012.35 233,528,977.53

2017-8-3 18,575,856.88 252,104,834.41

2017-8-18 16,640,988.73 268,745,823.14

2017-9-22 16,464,151.49 285,209,974.63
2017-10-19 26,694,528.23 311,904,502.86
2017-11-22 36,890,212.42 348,794,715.28

Total: 348,794,715.28
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WL, (010) Yasr908y WX, {010) 66050636
THE EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF CHINA Baimph 10000

Date: October 24, 2017
To: The Ministry of Finance of Montenegro
Dear Sirs,

We are sending herewith copy of the Table of Disbursements conceming the
Preferential Buyer Credit Loan Agreement, CHINA EXIMBANK PBC NO, (2014) 31
TOTAL NO. (325).

In case you find any differences from your record, please let us know immediately by
mail, telex or facsimile,

Unless we receive from you any objection within 7 days afier the date of this letter,
we shall deem that you have confirmed the content of the Table and are bound
thereby.

Yours faithfully,

A

Ms. Xu Moyi

Country Officer

Concessional Loan Department

The Export-Import Bank of China

Enclose: Table of Disbursements



THE EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF CHINA

(Concerning the Preferentiaj Buyer Credit Loan Agreement

TABLE OF DISBURSEMENTS

No. (2014) 31 TOTAL NO, (325)

(Amounts expressed in US$)
Date of Disbursement | Amount Disbursed Outstanding Remarks
Balance
2015-4-29 94,399,148.46 94,399,148.46
2015-6-25 94,399,148.46 188,798,296.92
2016-11-10 2,101,380.73 190,899,677.65
2016-12-16 3,134,882.20 194,034,559.85
2016-12-27 5,597,531.87 199,632,097.72
2017-3-17 6,611,235.31 206,243,333.03
2017-4-21 5,935,632.15 212,178,965.18
2017-6-20 21,350,012.35 233,528,977.53
2017-8-3 18,575,856.88 252,104,834.41
2017-8-18 16,640,988.73 268,745,823.14
2017-9-22 16,464,151.49 285,209,974.63
2017-10-19 26,694,528.23 311,904,502.86
Total: 311,904,502.86




CHINA EXIM BANK

THE EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF CHINA

West Tower, Chensunny World Trade Center,

No. 30, Fu Xing Men Nei Street, Xicheng District,
Beijing, 100031, PR, China

Fax: (B610) 66086308 83575677

Webaite: www.ealmbank.gov.on

Date: September 22, 2017
To: The Ministry of Finance of Montenegro
Dear Sirs,

We are sending herewith copy of the Table of Disbursements concerning the
Preferential Buyer Credit Loan Agreement, CHINA EXIMBANK PBC NO. (2014) 31
TOTAL NO. (325).

In case you find any differences from your record, please let us know immediately by
mail, telex or facsimile.

Unless we receive from you any objection within 7 days after the date of this lettcr,
we shall deem that you have confirmed the content of the Table and are bound
thereby.

Yours faithfully,

18 A

Ms. Xu Moyi

Country Officer

Concessional Loan Department
The Export-Import Bank of China

Enclose: Table of Disbursements



THE EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF CHINA

(Concerning the Preferential Buyer Credit Loan Agreement

TABLE OF DISBURSEMENTS

No. (2014) 31TOTAL NO. (325)

{Amounts expressed in US$)
Date of Disbursement | Amount Disbursed Outstanding Remarks
Balance

2015-4-29 94,399,148.46 94,399,148.46

2015-6-25 94,399,148.46 188,798,296.92
2016-11-10 2,101,380.73 190,899,677.65
2016-12-16 3,134,882.20 194,034,559.85
2016-12-27 5,597,537.87 199,632,097.72

2017-3-17 6,611,235.31 206,243,333.03

2017-4-21 5,935,632.15 212,178,965.18

2017-6-20 21,350,012.35 233,528,977.53

2017-8-3 18,575,856.88 252,104,834.41

2017-8-18 16,640,988.73 268,745,823.14

2017-9-22 16,464,151.49 285,209,974.63

Total: 285,209,974.63




@ CHINA EXIM BANK

THE EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF CHINA

Wast Tuwer, Chermiunny World Trade Cenier,

No. 30, Fu Xing Men Nei Street, Xicheng District,
Bedjing, 100031, PR. China

Fay; (3010} 60086308 #ISTVGT?

Webelie: www erimbank. govan

Date: August 23,2017
To: The Ministry of Finance of Montenegro
Dear Sirs,

We are sending herewith copy of the Table of Disbursements concerning the
Preferential Buyer Credit Loan Agreement, CHINA EXIMBANK PBC NO. (2014) 31
TOTAL NO. (325).

In case you find any differences from your record, please let us know immediately by
mail, telex or facsimile.

Unless we receive from you any objection within 7 days after the date of this letter,
we shall deem that you have confirmed the content of the Table and are bound
thereby.

Yours faithfully,

{45 %
Ms. Xu Moyi
Country Officer

Concessional Loan Department
The Export-Import Bank of China

Enclose: Table of Disbursements



THE EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF CHINA
TABLE OF DISBURSEMENTS
(Concerning the Preferential Buyer Credit Loan Agrecment
No. (2014) 31TOTAL NO. (325)

(Amounts expressed in US$)

Date of Disbursement | Amount Disbursed Outstanding Remarks
Balance
2015-4-29 94,399,148.46 94,399,148.46
2015-6-25 94,399,148.46 188,798,296.92
2016-11-10 2,101,380.73 190,899,677.65
2016-12-16 3,134,882.20 194,034,559.85
2016-12-27 5,597,537.87 199,632,097.72
2017-3-17 6,611,235.31 206,243,333.03
2017-4-21 5,935,632.15 212,178,965.18
2017-6-20 21,350,012.35 233,528,977.53
2017-8-3 18,575,856.88 252,104,834.41
2017-8-18 16,640,988.73 268,745,823.14
Total: 268,745,823.14
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THE EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF CIIINA REELIRA, 10003)

Date: August 4, 2017
To: The Ministry of Finance of Montenegro

Dear Sirs,

We are sending herewith copy of the Table of Disbursements concerning the
Preferential Buyer Credit Loan Agreement, CHINA EXIMBANK PBC NO. (2014) 31
TOTAL NO. (325).

In case you find any differences from your record, please let us know immediately by
mail, telex or facsimile.

Unless we receive from you any objection within 7 days afier the date of this letter,
we shall deem that you have confirmed the content of the Table and are bound
thereby.,

Yours faithfully,

. 7
M4 *f@
Ms. Liu Weixia
Division Chief
Concessional Loan Department
The Export-Import Bank of China

Enclose: Table of Disbursements



THE EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF CHINA

(Concerming the Preferential Buyer Credit Loan Agreement

TABLE OF DISBURSEMENTS

No. (2014) 31TOTAL NO. (325)

{Amounts expressed in US$)
Date of Disbursement | Amount Disbursed Outstanding Remarks
Balance
2015-4-29 94,399,148.46 94,399,148.46
2015-6-25 94,399,148.46 188,798,296.92
2016-11-10 2,101,380.73 190,899,677.65
2016-12-16 3,134,882.20 194,034,559.85
2016-12-27 5,597,537.87 199,632,097.72
2017-3-17 6,611,235.31 206,243,333.03
2017-4-21 5,935,632.15 212,178,965.18
2017-6-20 21,350,012.35 233,528,977.53
2017-8-3 18,575,856.88 252,104,834.41
Total: 252,104,834.41
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THE EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF CHINA L TR

Date: June 20, 2017

To: The Ministry of Finance of Montenegro

Dear Sirs,

We are sending herewith copy of the Table of Disbursements concerning the
Preferential Buyer Credit Loan Agreement, CHINA EXIMBANK PBC NO. (2014) 31
TOTAL NO. (325).

In case you find any differences from your record, please let us know immediately by
mail, telex or facsimile.

Unless we receive from you any objection within 7 days after the date of this letter,
we shall deem that you have confirmed the content of the Table and are bound
thereby.

Yours faithfully,

ST af 2
Ms. Liu Weixia
Division Chief
Concessional Loan Department
The Export-Import Bank of China

Enclose: Table of Disbursements



THE EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF CHINA
TABLE OF DISBURSEMENTS
(Concerning the Preferential Buyer Credit Loan Apreement
Ne. (2014) 31TOTAL NO. (325)

(Amounts expressed in USS)
Date of Disbursement | Amount Disbursed Outstanding Remarks
Balance
2015-4-29 94,399,148.46 94,399,148.46
2015-6-25 94,399,148.46 188,798,296.92
2016-11-10 2,101,380.73 190,899,677.65
2016-12-16 3,134,882.20 194,034,559.85
2016-12-27 5,597,537.87 199,632,097,72
2017-3-17 6,611,235.31 206,243,333.03
2017-4-21 5,935,632.15 212,178,965.18
2017-6-20 21,350,012.35 233,528,977.53
Total: 233,528,977.53




" (35) CHINA EXT™ BANK

THE EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF CHINA

West Tower, Chemsunny World Trade Cenler,
No._30, Fr Xing Men Nej Street, Xicheny Diatrict,
Beijing, 10003], PR, Chira

Fax: (610) 66088308 23579677

Website: wwwazimbank gov.en

Date: April 21,2017
To: The Ministry of Finance of Montenegro

Dear Sirs,

We are sending herewith copy of the Table of Disbursements concerning the
Preferential Buyer Credit Loan Agreement, CHINA EXIMBANK PBC NO. (2014) 31
TOTAL NO. (325).

In case you find any differences from your record, please let us know immediately by
mail, telex or facsimile.

Unless we receive from you any objection within 7 days after the date of this letter,
we shall deem that you have confirmed the content of the Table and are bound
thereby.,

Yours faithfully,

TR
Ms. Liu Weixia
Division Chief
Concessional Loan Department
The Export-Import Bank of China

Enclose: Table of Disbursements
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(Conceming the Preferential Buyer Credit Loan Agreement

THE EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF CHINA

TABLE OF DISBURSEMENTS

No. (2014) 31TOTAL NO. (325)

(Amounts expressed in US$)
Date of Disbursement | Amount Disbursed Outstanding Remarks
Balance
2015-4-29 94,399,148.46 94,399,148.46
2015.6-25 94,399,148.46 188,798,296.92
2016-11-10 2,101,380.73 190,899,677.65
2016-12-16 3,134,882.20 194,034,559.85
2016-12-27 5,597,537.87 199,632,097.72
2017-3-17 6,611,235.31 206,243,333.03
2017-4-21 5,935,632.15 212,178,965.18
Total: 212,178,965.18
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CHINA EXTM BANK

THE EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF CHINA

West Tower, Chemsunny World Trade Conter.

No. 30. Fu Xing Mec Nei Strect, Xicheng Dhstnet.
Beljing, 100031, PR. China

Fax: (8610) 66086308 81579677

Wiebsile: www.osimbank govecn

Date: March 21, 2017
To: The Ministry of Finance of Montenegro
Dear Sirs,

We are sending herewith copics of the Table of Disbursements conceming the
Preferential Buyer Credit Loan Agreement, CHINA EXIMBANK PBC NO. (2014) 31
TOTAL NO. (325).

In case you find any differences from your record, please let us know immediately by
mail, telex or facsimile.

Unless we receive from you any objection within 7 days after the date of this letter,
we shall deem that you have confirmed the content of the Table and are bound
thereby.

Yours faithfully,

bR

Ms. Liu Weixia

Division Chief

Concessional Loan Department
The Export-Import Bank of China

Enclose: Table of Disbursements



THE EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF CHINA

(Concerning the Preferential Buyer Credit Loan Agreement

TABLE OF DISBURSEMENTS

No. (2014) 31TOTAL NO. (325)

(Amounts expressed in USJ)

Datc of Disbursement | Amount Disbursed Outstanding Remarks
Balance
2015-4-29 94,399,148.46 94,399,148.46
2015-6-25 94,399,148.46 188,798,296.92
2016-11-10 2,101,380.73 190,899,677.65
2016-12-16 3,134,882.20 194,034,559.85
2016-12-27 5,597,537.87 199,632,097.72
2017-3-17 \{/ 6,611,235.31 206,243,333.03
Total: 206,243,333.03




CHINA EXIM BANK

THE EXPORT-IMPORT BANK OF CHINA

West Tower, Chermaunny World Trade Center,

Mo, 30, Fu Xing Men Nei Suvel, Xicheng Distnct,
Beijing, 100031, PR. China

Faz: (4610) 66086308 83378576

Website: www.eximbank. goven

Date: December 28, 2016
To: The Ministry of Finance of Montenegro
Dear Sirs,

We are sending herewith copies of the Table of Disbursements concerning the
Preferential Buyer Credit Loan Agreement, CHINA EXIMBANK PBC NO. (2014) 31
TOTAL NO. (325).

In case you find any differences from your record, please let us know immediately by
mail, telex or facsimile.

Unless we receive from you any objection within 7 days after the date of this letter,
we shall deem that you have confirmed the content of the Table and are bound
thereby.

Yours faithfully,

N
Ms. Liu Weixia
Division Chief
Concessional Loan Department
